# 504665477 11/30/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4712199

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Na	Name			Execution Dat	
ROBERT LISTOU TRU	JST					11/30/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	EXECW	VARE R	EVOCABLE TRUST				
Street Address:	3340 JE	EFFERS	SON ST.				
Internal Address:							
City:	FALLS	CHURC	Н				
State/Country:	VIRGIN	IIA					
Postal Code:	22014						
Patent Number:		879476	766				
		(400)77	0.6177				
Fax Number:		(408)77 • the e-r		nt is uns	uccessf	ul. it will be sent	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	be sent to if provided	the e-n l; if that	nail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it wil				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to if provided	<b>the e-r</b> <b>I; if that</b> 866-877	<b>nail address first; if tha</b> <b>is unsuccessful, it wil</b> 7-4883				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to if provided	<b>the e-r</b> <b>i; if that</b> 866-877 patents(	<b>mail address first; if tha</b> <b>is unsuccessful, it wil</b> 7-4883 @ascendalaw.com				
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to if provided	o the e-r l; if that 866-877 patents ASCEN	<b>nail address first; if tha</b> <b>is unsuccessful, it wil</b> 7-4883				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided	o the e-r l; if that 866-877 patents ASCEN	<i>mail address first; if tha</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will</i> 7-4883 @ascendalaw.com DA LAW GROUP SAN CARLOS ST.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to if provided	<i>the e-r</i> <i>i; if that</i> 866-877 patents ASCEN 333 W. SUITE 2	<i>mail address first; if tha</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will</i> 7-4883 @ascendalaw.com DA LAW GROUP SAN CARLOS ST.	l be ser			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided	<i>the e-ri</i> <i>if that</i> 866-877 patents ASCEN 333 W. SUITE 2 SAN JO	<i>mail address first; if tha</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will</i> 7-4883 @ascendalaw.com DA LAW GROUP SAN CARLOS ST. 200	l be ser			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided	b the e-r l; if that 866-877 patents ASCEN 333 W. SUITE 2 SAN JO	<i>mail address first; if tha</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will</i> 2-4883 @ascendalaw.com DA LAW GROUP SAN CARLOS ST. 200 DSE, CALIFORNIA 95110	l be ser			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided	the e-r   if that   866-877   patents   ASCEN   333 W.   SUITE 2   SAN JO   50   Tr	mail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it will 2-4883 @ascendalaw.com DA LAW GROUP SAN CARLOS ST. 200 DSE, CALIFORNIA 95110 019-0001-X	l be ser			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to if provided	b the e-r l; if that 866-877 patents( ASCEN 333 W. SUITE 2 SAN JO 50 50 7, 71	mail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it will 2-4883 @ascendalaw.com DA LAW GROUP SAN CARLOS ST. 200 DSE, CALIFORNIA 95110 D19-0001-X AREK N. FAHMI	l be ser			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I IAME OF SUBMITTEF	be sent to if provided	b the e-r l; if that 866-877 patents( ASCEN 333 W. SUITE 2 SAN JO 50 50 7, 71	mail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it will 2-4883 @ascendalaw.com DA LAW GROUP SAN CARLOS ST. 200 DSE, CALIFORNIA 95110 D19-0001-X AREK N. FAHMI	l be ser			

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (this "Assignment") is made as of <u>November 30, 2017</u>, by <u>ROBERT LISTOU</u> <u>TRUST, 3340 JEFFERSON ST., ST. #1125, FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22014 ("Assignor"), to <u>EXECWARE</u> <u>REVOCABLE TRUST, 3340 JEFFERSON ST., ST. #1125, FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22014 ("Assignee").</u></u>

#### RECITALS

A. Assignor is the owner of United States Patent 8,794,766 (the "Patent") by virtue of an assignment from the inventor, Robert E. Listou recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office Reel 031888, Frame 0686.

B. Assignor now desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent and Assignee desired to receive said assignment.

## AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, and the covenants and agreements in this Assignment, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

1. Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent, including any foreign counterparts, divisions, continuations or reissues thereof, the same to be held by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for Damages by reason of past infringements of the Patents, along with the right to sue for and collect such Damages for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any officer of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection or applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to Assignce and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

### Assignor: ROBERT LISTOU TRUST

سيديده والمراجع	*******				
· · · ·	and some	<b>* i</b> /			
X.	Sec. Sec.	/ . /			
\ \	Arr Manner	$\sim$	·	·····	
	$\mathbf{M}$	1	171		
Des	N. 2	··· .	<u> </u>		
Ву:	June		1. V		

Name: Robert E. Listou

Title: Trustee

**RECORDED: 11/30/2017**